APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Section 197.502, Florida Statutes

Application Number: 1800450

To: Tax Collector of ESCAMBIA COUNTY, Florida

١,

5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP DEPARTMENT #6200, P.O. BOX 830539 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35283,

hold the listed tax certificate and hereby surrender the same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Account Number	Certificate No.	Date	Legal Description
11-0016-874	2016/6275	06-01-2016	LOT 62 BLOCK A HUNTINGTON S/D PB 18 PG 83/83A/83B OR 5543 PG 408 CONSERVATION EASEMENT OR 6218 P 81

l agree to:

- pay any current taxes, if due and
- redeem all outstanding tax certificates plus interest not in my possession, and
- pay all delinquent and omitted taxes, plus interest covering the property.
- pay all Tax Collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance report costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees, and Sheriff's costs, if applicable.

Attached is the tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

Electronic signature on file 5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP DEPARTMENT #6200, P.O. BOX 830539 BIRMINGHAM, AL 35283

06-25-2018 Application Date

Applicant's signature

Tax Collector's Certification

Tax Deed Application Number

1800450

Date of Tax Deed Application

Jun 25, 2018

This is to certify that 5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP, holder of Tax Sale Certificate Number 2016 / 6275, Issued the 1st Day of June, 2016 and which encumbers the following described property in the county of Escambia County, State of Florida, to wit: 11-0016-874

Cert Holder: **5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP DEPARTMENT #6200, P.O. BOX 830539** BIRMINGHAM, AL 35283

Property Owner: HUNTINGTON PROPERTIES OF NORTHWEST FLORIDA LLC **106 STONE BLVD** CANTONMENT, FL 32533 LOT 62 BLOCK A HUNTINGTON S/D PB 18 PG 83/83A/83B OR 5543 PG 408 **CONSERVATION EASEMENT OR 6218 P 81**

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid, or if the certificate is held by the County, all appropriate fees have been deposited.

Certificates owned by applicant and filed in connection with this application:

Certificate Year/Number	Account Number	Sale Date	Face Amount of Certificate	Interest	Total
2016/6275	11-0016-874	06/01/2016	551.47	27.57	579.04
2018/6202	11-0016-874	06/01/2018	298.45	14.92	313.37

Certificates redeemed by applicant or included (County) in connection with this tax deed application:

Certificate Year/Number	Account Number	Sale Date	Face Amount of Certificate	Tax Collector's Fee	Interest	Total
2017/6084	11-0016-874	06/01/2017	452.34	6.25	42.88	501.47

Amounts Certified by Tax Collector (Lines 1-7):	Total Amount Paid
1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by Applicant	1,393.88
2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	0.00
3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant	0.00
4. Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee	200.00
5. Tax Deed Application Fee	175.00
6. Total Interest Accrued by Tax Collector Pursuant to Section 197.542, F.S.	
7. Total (Lines 1 - 6)	1,768.88
Amounts Certified by Clerk of Court (Lines 8-15):	Total Amount Paid
8. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee for Processing Tax Deed	
9. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge	
10. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge	
11. Clerk of Court Recording Fee for Certificate of Notice	
12. Sheriff's Fee	
13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Pursuant to Section 197.542, F.S.	
14. Total (Lines 8 - 13)	
15. One-half Assessed Value of Homestead Property, if Applicable per F.S.	
16. Other Outstanding Certificates and Delinquent Taxes Not Included in this Application, If Applicable Per Florida Statutes	
17. Statutory (Opening) Bid; Total of Lines 7, 14, 15 (if applicable) and 16 (if applicable)	
18. Redemption Fee	12.50

19. Total Amount to Redeem

Done this the <u>11th</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2018</u> Scott Lunsford, Tax Collector of Escambia County Date of Sale: January 7, 2019 *This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk of the Circuit Court no later than ten (10) days after this date.

11-0016-874 2016 19-03

CTY-513



Chris Jones Escambia County Property Appraiser

ECPA Hom

 Estate Irch	Tangible Property Search	Sale List	Amendment 1/Portability Calculations	



The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No responsibility or liability is assumed for inaccuracies or errors.

	CLERK OF THE ESCAMBIA COU Tax Deed - Rede	ILDERS CIRCUIT COURT INTY, FLORIDA mption Calculator cate Number: 006275 of 2016
Redemption No V	Application Date 06/25/201	8 Interest Rate 18%
	Final Redemption Payment ESTIMATE	D Redemption Overpayment ACTUAL
	Auction Date 01/07/2019	Redemption Date 08/24/2018
Months	7	2
Tax Collector	\$1,768.88	\$1,768.88
Tax Collector Interest	\$185.73	\$53.07
Tax Collector Fee	\$12.50	\$12.50
Total Tax Collector	\$1,967.11	\$1,834.45
Clerk Fee	\$130.00	\$130.00
Sheriff Fee	\$120.00	\$120.00
Legal Advertisement	\$200.00	\$200.00
App. Fee Interest	\$47.25	\$13.50
Total Clerk	\$497.25	\$463.50 Cl+
Postage	\$60.00	\$0.00
Researcher Copies	\$40.00	\$0.00
Total Redemption Amount	\$2,564.36	\$2,297.95
	Repayment Overpayment Refund Am	ount \$266.41

Notes

PAM CHILDERSCLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ARCHIVES AND RECORDS CHILDSUPPORT CIRCUIT CIVIL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CRIMINAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS FAMILY LAW JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH MIS OPERATIONAL SERVICES PROBATE TRAFFICImage: County of the second						
	Case # 2016 TD 00					
Name CLEAR TITLE OF NOR	Redeemed Date 08, THWEST FLORIDA LLC 127 32502		CE SUITE :	500 PENSACOLA FL		
Clerk's Total = TAXDEED		\$497.25				
Due Tax Collector = TAXDEED		\$1,97.11	\$19-	17,95		
Postage = TD2	\$60.0p					
ResearcherCopies = TD6 \$40.00						
• For Office Use Only						
Date Docket Desc	Amount Owed	Amount	Due	Payee Name		
	FINANCIAL SUM	MARY		(1) 这一个		
No Information Available - See	e Dockets					



Pam Childers

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Escambia County

Clerk of Courts • County Comptroller • Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners • Recorder •

September 4, 2018

5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP DEPARTMENT #6200 PO BOX 830539 BIRMINGHAM AL 35283

Dear Certificate Holder:

The records of this office show that an application for a tax deed had been made on the property represented by the numbered certificate listed below. The property redeemed prior to sale; therefore your application fees are now refundable.

TAX CERT	APP FEES	INTEREST	TOTAL
2016 TD 006276	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2016 TD 006274	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50
2016 TD 006275	\$450.00	\$13.50	\$463.50

TOTAL \$1,390.50

Very truly yours,

PAM CHILDERS Clerk of Circuit Co By: Emily Hog Tax Deed Division